Date: 07/10/2023

In-State Facility Capacity and Population

Male Residents

Correctional Facility

Bolduc Correctional Facility

Downeast Correctional Facility

Maine Correctional Center

Maine State Prison

Mountain View Correctional Facility

Total:

Contracted Capacity in County Jails
Maine Coast Regional Reentry

Total:

Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Males (excluding SCCP)

Female Residents

Correctional Facility
Maine Correctional Center
SMRC

Total:

Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Females (excluding SCCP)

Total In-State Capacity and Population

Out-of-State Population
Interstate Active Detainer
Interstate Compact
Total Out-of-State Population:

34
19
53

Capacity
GP SM
223 0
48 0
566 16
993 71
448 3
2278 90
25 0
25 0
2303 90
2393
Capacity
GP SM
141 8
100 0
241 8
241 8
249
Capacity
2642

GP SM
212 0
43 0
297 0
739 38
260 0
1551 38
0 0
0 0
1551 38

1589

GP SM
96 1
80 0

176 1
176 1
177
Population
1766

Available Beds

GP

11
5
269
254
188
727

25
25

752

SM

16
33

52

52

Available Beds

GP

45
20
65

65

SM

Available Beds

Supervised Community Confinement
Male SCCP Clients
Female SCCP Clients
Total SCCP Population:

Total MDOC In-State and Out-of-State Population

55
18
73

1892




