## Date: 07/10/2023

## In-State Facility Capacity and Population

Male Residents	Сар	Capacity		Population		Available Beds	
	GP	SM	GP	SM	GP	SM	
Correctional Facility							
Bolduc Correctional Facility	223	0	212	0	11	0	
Downeast Correctional Facility	48	0	43	0	5	0	
Maine Correctional Center	566	16	297	0	269	16	
Maine State Prison	993	71	739	38	254	33	
Mountain View Correctional Facility	448	3	260	0	188	3	
Total:	2278	90	1551	38	727	52	
Contracted Capacity in County Jails							
Maine Coast Regional Reentry	25	0	0	0	25	0	
Total:	25	0	0	0	25	0	
Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)	2303	90	1551	38	752	52	
Total Males (excluding SCCP)	23	2393		1589		804	

Female Residents	Capacity		Population		Available Beds	
	GP	SM	GP	SM	GP	SM
Correctional Facility						
Maine Correctional Center	141	8	96	1	45	7
SMRC	100	0	80	0	20	0
Total:	241	8	176	1	65	7
Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)	241	8	176	1	65	7
Total Females (excluding SCCP)	249		177		72	

tal In-State Capacity and Population		Capacity	Population	Available Beds			
		2642	1766	876			
Out-of-State Population		Sup	Supervised Community Confinement				
Interstate Active Detainer	34	Male SCC	Male SCCP Clients				
Interstate Compact	19	Female S	Female SCCP Clients				
Total Out-of-State Population:	53	Total SC	Total SCCP Population:				
Total MDOC In-S	tate and	Out-of-State Pop	ulation		1892		